TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

Office of the Municipal Manager

2207 Lawrence Road Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and Council Members

FROM: Kevin P. Nerwinski, Esq., Municipal Manager/Q.P.A.

DATE: August 12, 2021

UPCOMING MEETING August 17, 2021

Special Presentation

None.

Awarding, Amending, and/or Rejecting of Bids

9A. **Bid No. 276-21** - Awarding a contract to Richard T. Barrett Paving Company in the amount of **\$549,491** for the 2019-2020 Road Improvement Program – Phase 2.

Introduction of Ordinances

10A. **Ordinance No. 2402-21** – an ordinance to repeal Ordinance No. 1692-02 entitled "An Ordinance Amending the Lawrence Township Administrative Code to Create a Human Relations Committee."

10B. **Ordinance No. 2403-21** – an ordinance creating The Lawrence Township Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee.

Adoption of Ordinances

11A. **Ordinance No. 2401-21** – an ordinance amending Section 409 "The Apartment and Townhouse District, Article IV Zoning District Regulations" to implement the Township Housing Element and Fair Share Plan. This is to include Block 4201.0 Lot 32.02 located adjacent to the QBM to the AT-3 Overlay and reducing the minimum lot size for compliance with the plan.

Resolutions

The agenda includes items required by law and/or ordinance preparation for 2021 operations, routine administrative authorizations, resolutions providing for refunds, accepting and releasing various bonds, and releasing project escrow funds.¹

¹ Mayor and Council Members please let me know if you have any questions on resolutions not detailed in the report.